PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
Protection class: public Version: 1.1 Page: 1/6
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
PLC STAMP MINI 2
Control information
Area of validity: in-tech smart charging GmbH Version: 1.1
Title: Product Change Notification Status: approved
Protection class: public Document ID: PCN-1

The new PLC Stamp mini 2 modules can be identified by the version part in the order code which is also
included in the modules Datamatrix barcode printed on the device’s label.
The order code is compiled by the following fields:
Product
Family
Code
Chip  Temperature Range
Serial
Interface
Parameter
Optimization
Version Packaging
I2PLC A: QCA700
B: QCA7005
MN- I: Industrial
(-40 - 85 °C)
C: Commercial
(0 - 70 °C) - only for QCA7000
S: SPI
U: UART
C: CE Class B
N: north America
E: Automotive EVSE
P: Automotive PEV
-002
-003
-004
-T: Tray, 20pcs
-R: Tape and Reel, 240pcs
The PLC Stamp mini 2 modules which include the mentioned changes can be ordered by using version “004”
order codes.
While Modules with order codes I2PLC*MN-**C-002-* and I2PLC*MN-**N-002-* are not recommended for
new designs, they will remain available on request until further notice.Version “003” modules had been
introduced for selected customers only and already shipped with a newer firmware version compared to
version “002” modules. While also not recommended for new designs, these variants will only be
manufactured on request for the existing customers.
The automotive variants for the versions I2PLC*MN-**E-002-*, I2PLC*MN-**P-002-*, I2PLC*MN-**E-003-*,
I2PLC*MN-**P-003-*, will be discontinued. Only version “004” will be manufactured.
7. EFFECTIVE DATES
Modules with order codes I2PLC*MN-**C-004-* and I2PLC*MN-**N-004-*, are available immediately.
Modules with order codes I2PLC*MN-**E-004-* and I2PLC*MN-**P-004-* are available from October 1,
2020.
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
Protection class: public Version: 1.1 Page: 6/6
Even though version “002” or “003” modules, excluded automotive variants I2PLC*MN-**E-002-*, I2PLC*MN-
**P-002-*, I2PLC*MN-**E-003-*, I2PLC*MN-**P-003-*, are not discontinued for the moment, we strongly
recommend customer to consider switching to “004” versions.
It is possible to purchase I2PLCAMN-ISE-002-* and I2PLCAMN-ISP-002-* modules with 4700pF capacitor as
long as stock lasts.
See updated datasheet for further delivery information.
8. ATTACHMENTS
8.1 QCA 7000 Firmware Changelog (Excerpt)
- Improved QCA7000/7005 power-on and reset boot time:
Faster and more consist time for the QCA7000 firmware to be ready for host communications